
SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC. 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo 

35H5 U.S . Hwy. 27 , South 
Sebring. FL 33870·6'62 

(9,1) 3:86·019' 

JuJy 18, 1996 

Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Pl 32399-0850 

RE: Purchased Gas Adjustment Schedules 
FPSC Docket No. 960003-GU 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

I • 

h .•. ;, 

]!nclosed please find the Original and 1 S copies of the Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause 
~chedules for the month of June, 1996 for Sebring Gas System, Inc. (the "Company"), 

1 consisting of S~heduJes A-1, A-1 S, A-2, A-3, A-4, A-5, and A-6. I am aJso forwarding 
---:"2.:.- copies of the appropriate supporting documents, specificaJly, Peninsula Energy Services 

.;J. C<J. (PESCO) commodity gas bill, the Company's Billing Transaction SuJ1ll1lt8.fY and the 
City of Sebring invoice for the charge to transport the Company's gas from Tampa 
Electric Company's {TECO,s) gate station located in Avon Park to the Company's gate 

1 station in Sebring, via the TECO gas line. 

-

lfyou have any questions concerning the PGA information, please feel free to contact me. 

Enclosures 
...:r -

il'""\ r· N_ ..-. _ __., .... , 
UJ ::,~, ::"'"o...= (. .... 

> ' ·=:- 0 
-- n . N ~ 

W ?.'·5 N _.1 DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 

~ ~.::; ~ ~ 07691 JUL22~ r-;, u If, v• 
-...:- ,~. f..&) "'----0')-- BETTER BECAUSE IT'S GAS - BEST BECAUSE IrS rl/.ftJRl[C~/REPORTING 



~ANY: IDIRIHO GAa 5YSTa lliC. comARJSO~ or ACT\J.U. VltRSW oRIC~A.L ES'mL\TF. IQ4IDUU A-1 
011' T1B 1'\.'RCDASt.O GAS A.DJl;'S'I'ltL'"T COSt' D.COVDtY FACTOR CIIIWI:DIIOIIN) 

1.1T111ATID f'Oft THI NlUOO W : APRIL. ~Wta.rt 

COST Of' CAS JIURCHASS) 

I OOMMOOITY ~~ ERR I o' 2 NO NOnCE saMCE 0 0 0 0 ERR 
JSVAAG~ 0 0 ERR I 0 0 0 ERR 
' C'ONWOOf1'Y COD_, 4.262 1 7,617 ~~~ 18,456 , 28,543 , {10,08 

~] .5 OEMANO 751 1.42-4 3,268 -4,909 (1,643 .4 
a OnER . cnv ~ SE3RIHG 1,149 1 1,082 8.19 1 3,923 3,755 1,482 39.-47 
LPliMD:UII.~ 0 0 
7COMVOOITY~) 0 0 ERR 0 0 0 ERR 
eoaw.o 0 0 ERR 0 0 1 0 ERR 
i 0 0 ERR 0 0 0 ERR 

·o 0 0 ERR 0 0 0 ERR 
II TOTAl COST U•2-3>4~Ul){7•8o9) $6.294 $10,37-4 (39.33~ $26,219 $38,041 ($11 ,822 (3~1 \l NET UNBI.I.ED 0 0 ERR 0 g, 0 
~ COYPA.Vf USE 0 0 ERR 1 0 0 ERR 
14 lOTAl new SALES s1an $10 374 4.11 $39357 , $36041 $1318 3.-48 

THEJWS PURCHASED 
15 COMMCXlnY Ct"'l*ne) 8IUJNG OETERIII!NANTS a-1. y 11;2 

ol eR~ 75:1JI 
·a NO NOl1Ce S9MCE BIU.IN':i CE:TERMINAHTS 01\1. Y 0 0 
nSWtNG~ COM1KUlY ol 0 ERR 0 1 
18 COUMOO TY (ON!) COilWOOITY 17,2801 32,800 ~47.3 113,800 1 
1i CEloW() 9LUNG OETER¥1NAHTS CN. y 17.280 32,800 47.32 75,160 113,800 
ZO OllER - SEBRING 1'RANSf'ar ~ BLUHG CETEIUI!NANTS ON. Y 35,597 , 32,800 8.53 1 121 ,528• 113,800 , 
~ OJ 21 COMMOOI'TY ~~ 0 ERR 0 

12 cawro 0 ERR 0 1 0 
D 0 ERR 0 0 
2' TOTAl i'URQW;ES (• t7•1&o)-(21•23} 17,280 (47.32 75,160 113,800 
2S NET UNBliJ..Et) 0 ERR 0 0 
1& COW>NN USE 0 ERR 0 0 
21 TOTAL TllaW SALES (24-3 Etlmll8d 239n .90 112 881 113 800 

CEN1'S PER THERM 
2! OOMIIOOITY ~~ (11l5) 

ERR ERR 1 
29 NO NOTICE S9MCE CZf1e) 0.000 ERR 
3D St\1~ seRIIICe (.llt7) 0.000 ERR ERR ERR 
l" COMioiOOITY (QNtl W18) 24.664 1.«2 24.556 25.082 
l2 CtaiANO ~8) 4 .348 0.005 4.345 4 .314 1 
330llER t6IZOl 3.228 (0.071 3.228 3.300 1 
~ 

3" OOMMOOITY l'lpeliN (7121) ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR I 
~OEIWII) (S/22) ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 
315 (Wll) ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 
31 TOTAl COST~ "VRCHA.'iES (11/24) 36.424 31 .828 1 .796 15.16 34.884 33.428 
3!1 NET UNBIU.EO (17125) ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 
li OOMPNN USE (1 3t'26) ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 
.CO TOTAl COST OF TliERM SOt.D 11112n 26.250 31 .828 ~78 (17.00 23.227 33.428 
4' TRUE-UP (E-2) 0.58900 0.58900 0. 00 0.00 0.58900 0.58900 
Q TOTAL COST~ GAS (~I) 26.839 32.217 ~78 (16.69 23.816 1 34.017 1 
~ RE\IENI..E TAX FACTOR OATt' 1.01911 1.01911 0. 00 0.00 1.01911 1.01911 . 
u PGAFACTORAOJUSTEOFORTAXES C~CUHEHT HUMOER 27.352 32.833 5.<481 16.69 24.271 34.667 1 

45 PGA FACTOR ROuNOEDTO PEAREST 001 27.352 32.833 5.481 16.69 24.271 34.667 

07691 JOL2 en 
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Pmiei'L\S£1> CAS ADJUSThtEI\1 
COST R.ECO\'ml\' CI.ACSE C.'\LCUJ.ATIO:"\ 

SCUEDULEA-t SUPPORn~CDETAIL 

FOR nl& PERIOO Of• APM. II TtvoYgh ~ t1 
CURMNT MONTH : JUH II 

I 

J 
I 
i 
I 

SWINOSSMCE ·- ' 17,2801$ ~A-1llne15) ~A-tUne I) 
132 ;$ 

9 SWina s.mc.- SdlecUI4 
! 10 A1wt Dey Volu- -FGT 
i 11 ()plnOcnlfbf<lrdw ~ • FGT 

I 12 Las Alltt o.y ~ Olna Biled. c:.w. 

I 1301tw 
l40hr 

I IS 
18 TOTALSWNiS£RVICE 

~OTMER 
1--- 17 Commodity Ohr · ~ FTS (8S - PESCO) 
I 18 Ohr -~rrs 

I 18 11nbM8ra catloul- FGT 
20 lrnt*anee Cllhout-oe. Shippers 

l- 21 mbMince c.ftola. T ~ 
22 i(PESCO) 

I 23 OCi·PESCO) 
2A TOTAL couuoorTY (Obt) 

DBIAND 

-I 
I 

OlliER 

25 OemQncl ~) EnlllliiiMtlt lD- PESCO) 
261AMR toencw-
271Ma OISY*n 
26 c.-Oenw1d Biled. CJiw$ 

28 00. 
~O!hw 
31 ca. 
32 TOTAL OEMAHD 

37 Olher.FGT REFUND TO EI.NINA TE NXO.JNT 181 a.tUNC£ 
38 Oltw (WACOO ~) 

39 Olher. FL~ GAS TRANSMISSION CO. GAS RESEARCH INSTITVTE (GRI) REFUND 
40 TOTAL OlliER 

0 

I 
I 

I 
0 , $ 

~~A-I Line '.?l i l- 17,280 $ 

I 
1 
I 

l 
o, 

17280T S 
A-1 Une 18\ 

17280T$ 

7 

35,597 s 

35597 s 
A-I Une 

0 

I 
I 

I 

' 
0 $ 

(Sd!!dl* A-I line :!l ' 
o4H3 1s 

' I 
~ 

89 
... 262 1$ 

A-I line~ 
751 I 

I 

I 
I 

s 

A-1 Uoe 

I 

I 
I 
I 

,_ 
0000 

~A-I Lint 30)=; 

02o4t 

-

I 
o.c:os . 
0.2-46 1 

~"' A-Illne31} 

0.043 

0.00 

0.032 



COMPANY: SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC. (' ALCULA TION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

FORTH£ PERIOD Of: APRB.18 ~b MARCHt7 
CURRENT MONTH: JUNM PERIOD TO OA TE 
ACTUAL R£VISe.D DIFFERENCE ACTUAL REV1SED OF FERENCE 

ESTIMATE I AMOUNT ~ % ESllMATE AMOUNT % 
;IiU.fdlf CAL<;11~ 

$3,474 1 • 1 PURCHASED GAS COST (A-1.UNES 1, 4 &10) S' .3~ $7,868 4415 $19,030 S29,3n $10,347 3522 
2 TRAN~.PORTA TlON COST(A-1,U~ES 2,3,5 & 6) 1,QOO I 2,506 6061 2418 1 7,189 8,(16( 1,475 17.02 
3 TOTAL (A-1, UNE 11) 8.294 10,374 4,080 39.33 26.219 38,041 11,822 3108 
4 FUEL REVENUES (A-1, UNE 14) 1sn 10,374 2.502 2411 39,357 38,041 (1,3115) (H6) 

(NET Of REVENUE TAX) 
5 TRUE-UP (COlLECTED) OR REFUNDED (318! (318) 0 000 (954! (954) 0 0.00 
8 FUEl REVENUE APPLICABlE TO PERIOD • 7,554 10,056 2.502 2488 38,403 37,0f17 (1 .318) (3 55) 

(UNE 4 (+ or·) UNE 5) 
7 TRUE-UP PROVISION· THIS PERIOD 1,260 (318) (1,578~ 49834 12,184 (954) (13,133) 1,:Jn 15 

(UNE 8 • UNE 3) 

(25110000, 8 INTEREST PROVISION-THIS PERIOD (21) 25 0 11 0 (11) 10000 
9 BEGINNING OF PERIOD TRUE-UP AND 4,808 209 (4,399 (2,104.78) (6,938) 209 7,147 3,419.82 

INTEREST 

o oool I 

954 10 TRuE-UP COLLECTED OR (REFUNDED) 318 318 954 0 000 
(REVERSE OF UNE 5) 

ol 101 FLEX RATE REFUND (If appicable) 0 0 000 0 0 0 0.00 
11 TOTAL ESTIMATED/ACTUAL TRUE-UP $6,211 $209 ($6,002. (2,871 .95) $6,211 S209 ($8,002) <2.871 m 

(7+8+9+10+ 10.) 
INTEREST PkOVISION 

12 BEGINNING TRUE-UP AND $4.608 $209 ($4,399 • (2,104 78) • r line 5ts a refund 8dd 110 1ne 4 
INTEREST PROVISION (9) It line 5 Is a colllction ( ) aubhct from line 4 

13 ENDING TRUE-UP BEFORE 8,188 2091 (5,9 (2,85998~ 
INTERES':' (12+7·5) 

4181 14 TOTAL (12+13) 10,7;.4 (10376 (2,48238) 
15 AVERAGE (50% OF 14) 5,397 209 ~ (5,188 (2,482.38~ 
18 INTEREST RATE· FIRST 5 4()()()()% 0. ()()()()()% -5.400(10% (100 00) 

OAYOFMONni 
17 INTEREST RATE· FIRST 55200()% 0. ()()()()()% -5.52000% (100 00) 

DAY OF SUBSEQUENT MONTH 
18 TOTAL (16+17) 109200% 0. 00000% 1·1 0.9200% (100 00~ 
19 AVERAGE (50% OF 18) 5 46()()0% 0 ()()()()()% -5.46000% (100 00) 
20 MONTHLY AVERAGE (19112 Months) 0.45500% 0 00000%,-0.45500%1 (100.001 
21 INTEREST PROVISION (15x20) S251 so ($24 56) (100.00\ 



COMPANY: SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC. 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERK>O OF: 
PRESENT MONllt: JUN 8e 

TRANSPORT A noN PURCHASES 
SYST£M SUPPLY AND END USE 

MARCH 1997 

SCHEOOLE A-.3 
(REVISED 811M3) 

PURCHASED PUACHASEDI """ VST<I ..., TOTAL r 
COMMODn"!]OST =-r: TOTAL 

DEMAND OTHER CH!~ 1 CENTS PER TMRD 
DATE FROM _ ~ FOR -4 TYPE ~UPPL Y USf 

NOT 
PURCHASED PARTY I PtP£ UNE COST I ACAIGRIIF\JEL -I=- TKERM 
PPLICAB~E 

ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 

~I ERR 
ERR 

Oj ERR 
Ol ERR 
0 ERR 
ol ERR 
0 1 ER~ 

0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 

! 0 ERR 

tTOTAL.-L--------L-------L---~--~0~----~------~~------~----- ~L---~~--~------L---~~----~ 0 0 OJ 0 0 0 ERR 



.--- ---- -- -
COMPANY: SEBRING GAS SYSTEM. INC. TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM SUPPLY SCHEDULE A ... 

(REVISED 81191&3) 
FOR THE PERJOO OF: APRIL 1196 Tlvough MARCH1"7 

MONTH: JUNM 
(A) ! (B) (C) (0) (E) {F) (G) (H) 

OROUS NET MONTHLY MONTHLY WELLHEAD CfTYGAll: 
RECEIPT AMOUNT AMOUNT OROSS NET PRICE PRICE 

PRODUCERISUPPUER PO :NT MMSb»d IIIIIStWd MMStu MMStu SIMIIBiu (GJIE)IF 

ERR 
NOT APPLICABL E ERR 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 

' 
ERR 

TOTAL 
W]:IGHTEQ AVERAOE 

NOTE: CITY GalE PRICE SHOUlD NQI INCLUDE EGI IRANS~RTATlON QtfABGES 



'

'coMPANY: SEBRING GAS SYSTEM. INC. TRERM -SALES AND CUSTOMER DATA scHEDULE ~.s I 
~---------_,FOR THE PERIOD Of': APRIL 1G96 Through MARCH 10$7 __j 

CURRENT MONTH: JUN 86 I - PERtOD TO DATE I 
I ACTUAL ESTIMATE I DIFFERENCE TOTAL THERM SALES l- D!ff.E-REN~C~E-,...... ..... --i 

~~~"!"'!!"~~~------..... --~ AMOUNT I % ACTUAL 
1 

EST1MATE . AMOUNT % 

'~ 5,337 5,500 163! 2.96 
COMMERCIAL 18,641 27,300 8,659 31.72 
1
cOMMERCtAL LARGEVOL 1 0

1 

0 Ol ERR I 

16,132 15,500 (63~ (4.08) 

96,711 98,300 ' 1,550 1.581 
;COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL 2 0 0 0 ERR : 

0 0 0 , ERR • 

TOTAL ARM 
ltreRM SALES WTERRUPllBLE) 
SMALL INTERRUPTIBLE 
INTERRUPTIBLE 
LARGE INTERRUPTIBLE 
TOTAL INTERRUP118LE 
.TOTAL THERM SALES 
jNUMBER OF CUSTOMERS (FIRM) 

~RESIDENTIAL 
jCOMMERC:Al 
'COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL 1 

iCOMMERCIAllAROE VOL 2 

TOTAL ARM 
NUMBER OF CUSTOMERSJ,!'!_U:~UPTIBl.£) 
SMALL INTERRUPTIBLE 
INTERRUPTIBLE 
LARGE INTERRUPTIBLE 
TOTAL INTERRUPTIBLE 
TOTAL CUSTOMERS 
THERM USE PER CUSTOMER 
jRESIOENTIAL 
COMMERCIAL 

~COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL 1 

SMALL INTERRUPTIBLE 

I 

Ol 0 0 ERR ! 
23,978 32,800 8,822 1 26.90 1 

0 
0 
0 
0 

23,978 

514 

0 
0 
0 
0 

514 

12.41 1 

221 .92 1 
ERR j 
ERR 
ERR 

470 
91 1 

0 

~I 561 

0 
0 
0 
0 

561 

11.70 
300.00 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 

40 
7 
0 
0 1 
01 
0 

47 I 

~ I 
~ I 
.~ I 

{0.71) 
78.08 
ERR , 
ERR 
ERR 

8.38 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
8.38 

(&.os: 
26.03 
':RR 
ERR 
ERR 

~ I 
112,882 , 

0 
0 

~ I 

578 

o, 
0 
o: 
o' 

113,8001 

0 · 
0 
0 

6391 

0 ERP. 
o' 
0 
0 

918 

-0 

0 
0 
0 

81 9. 
AVG. NO. OF CUSTOMERS PERIOD TO DATE 

~ ~ 
0 0 ERR 
0 0 ERR 

0 0 0 ERR 
a 0 0 ERR 

578 639t 61 9.55 

12.41 11.70 (0.71: {6.06 
221 .921 300.00 78.08 26.03 

ERR ERR ERR ERR 
ERR I ERR I ERR 
ERR ' ERR ERR ERR 

I COMMERCIAL lARGE VOL ' ERR I 
INTERRUPTIBLE ERR ERR ERR• ~I ERR I ERR! ERR I ERR 
.LARGE INTERRUPTIBLE ERR ERR ERR I ERR ERR ' ERR ERR 

I 



COMPANY: SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.- CO. iVERS~ACroR CALC\il.ATIOI'i SCHEOULEA.f 
(Rf'MED 81111113) 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD OF~ 1tM ttii'OCIQh MARCH1n7 

-- -- --:.y i ; 
AUG i FEB [: I 

APR JUN JUL SEP OCT NOV DEC JAJI 

THERMS PURCHASEO D AVERAGE BTU coNi 1.04918 1.04633 104868 
CCFPURCHASEO 

2 PRESSURE CORRECT10N FACTOR 

a. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLO psla 15..23 15-23 1523 15-23 15.231 15-23 1523 : 5.231 15.23 15,23 1523! 1523 

b DEUVERY PRESSURE Of GAS PURCHASED peia 1473 14.731 14 73 14.73 14.73 14.731 14.73 14.731 14.73 14 73 1 .. 73 14.73 

PRESSURE CORRECTlON FACTOR (8/tl) pUI I 1.03394 1.03394 1 1.03J9.4 103394 1.033941 1.03394 1.03394 1 0339411 033941 1.03394 , 03J9o4 1 1.03394 
1 

3 BIWNG FACTOR 

BTUC~ENTxPRESSURECORRECTIONFACTOR 1.0849 1.08391 I 1 08428 ol ol 0 0 ) 0 0 1 0 0 1 



Peninsula Energy Services Company 
llfiGI Clf CIIWWIIITIITU CCIIIICN.,_ 

P.O. Box 1769 
Dovw, Delaware 19903· 1769 

NATURAL GAS INVOI CE ' 

Customer 

Sebring Gas System 
3515 US Highway 27 South 
Sebring, Aorida 33870·5452 

A«antion: Jerrv Melendy 

IProductloa month of: 

SERVICE 

BS 
D 
c 

MS 
NNT 

VOLUME• 

1,787 
1,728 
1,728 
1,787 

n/a 

June 1998 

•• 

•• 

Stallmtnt Dati 

Payable Upon Rec.tpt 
Peat Due Afttr 

UIITPRJCE 

$2.3353 
$0.4344 
t0.0784 
$0.0500 
t0.0694 

03·JUI·96 

13·Jul·96 

••• 

TOTAL AMOUIT DUE 

TOTAL PRICE 

$4,173.18 
050.64 
$132.02 
$89.35 
to.oo 

f5.1f5.11 

• MIOII'I 

• • lllcWia 3A 1,. hll 

u ...... s.mc. 
o-.-.. 

P'SA•PVA M 5 I 

MS·M•e ._..,._ IIIT•Ielelbllwavltiw 

···~ 

Pllal "-it To 
Peninsula Energy Services Company 
Oivia.ion of Chenpeeke Ulilitla Corporetion 
P.O. Box1769 
Dmr, Deleware16903·1789 

For Billing lnqulrln all CuatcMMr AcceufttJa11t 
Facaimlle lumber 

For Wlrt Paymentl 
WIRE TRANSFER 
Credlt PENINSULA ENERGY SERVICES COMPANY 
PNC Bank, Delaware 
Accountl5610572308 
RoutlnQ Number 10311000;.;;.89:;_ ________ __. 

(9411293·8612 
941 294·3895 



SEBRING 'AS StSTEII, JHC. 
ARICAP 

TYPE DESCRJPTIOH 

RN RESJDEHTIAl METER 
Cll COIIIIERCIAL IIETER 

SUB· TOTAL 

TOTAl 

_________ , ·~--

TYPE SALES RECAP au CORPORATE ua 11128/96 
PAGE ·001 

••···•·•··••••••••·•··· liTO······························ ·· ·········· ·······--····················· · · 
COUHT 6/l t SALES PRICE G/l f lHERIIS 

430 
84 

su 

S14 

snuo 
11640.84 
mn.J4 

23971.34 

l .S802 
.6511 
.H91 

.m1 

337U 
28629.6 
32~.~ 

32006 .5 



r 

sMim RUDASJJ...L. JR., MAYGtl 

COUNCIL: 
GEORGE HENSLEY, l'tUtiiDIM' 

JIM RJCHAJU)SON, PliO-TDIPOlf 

A. PAUI.JNE WHITE 
JOHN CLARK 
BUD WBJTLOCK 

JULy 5, 1996 

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM 
3515 US 27 SOUTH 
SEBRING, FL 33870-5452 

THECrn'OF 

S£BRIN6 
uaso. coMMZRO.. AV& 

8URINC, n. .»r70 
(J41) 471·!112 

(J4J) 471 -!IG(I'~ 

KATHY IIA.LIY 

ROBDT t1 HOnMAN 
A.llliii'IWBAJMI ~NO' 

DONMCKINI'fA 
111'tUTID IICilllC1'Ga 

GAS VOLUME TRANSPORTED PER THE COKER NA TUJV.L GAS TRANSPORTATION 
SYSTEM: 

JULY 1, 1996 READING 

3283 MCF @ $.35 PER MCP 

PLEASE REFERENCE INVOICE NUMBER ON CHECK 

REMIT TO: CITY OF SEBRING 
A1TENTION: BARBARA HINES 
368 SOUTifCOMMERCEA\'ENUE 
SEBRING, FL 33870-6694 

THANK YOU 

$1149.05 

INVOICE #0260 




